

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 17737 of 2020

Petitioner :- Gyan Prakash Agarwal

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vikas Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.

Hon'ble Gautam Chowdhary,J.

State shall file its reply on or before 29th January 2021 looking into the urgency in the matter.

We make it clear that we have not granted any interim stay in this case.

Order Date :- 13.1.2021

Ram Murti