

**Court No. - 49**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 17737 of 2020

**Petitioner :-** Gyan Prakash Agarwal

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 5 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Vikas Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.**

**Hon'ble Gautam Chowdhary,J.**

As a last chance one week's time is granted to the State to file reply.

List on 5th February, 2021.

**Order Date :-** 29.1.2021

A.N. Mishra