

**Court No. - 21**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 17737 of 2020

**Petitioner :-** Gyan Prakash Agarwal

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 5 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Vikas Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.**

**Hon'ble Ajit Singh,J.**

We have not granted any stay in this case.

We make it clear that the time, which is asked for filing rejoinder affidavit, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner as a last opportunity.

List the matter on 9.4.2021.

**Order Date :-** 19.3.2021

Faridul