

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 17737 of 2020

Petitioner :- Gyan Prakash Agarwal

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vikas Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Krishna Mohan Ojha

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Rajendra Kumar-IV, J.

Passed over on the illness slip of Sri Vikas Srivastava, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Order Date :- 20.7.2022

Ashok Kr.