

**Court No. - 48**

**Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 17737 of  
2020**

**Petitioner :- Gyan Prakash Agarwal**

**Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 5 Others**

**Counsel for Petitioner :- Vikas Srivastava**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Suneet Kumar,J.**

**Hon'ble Syed Waiz Mian,J.**

On the request of learned A.G.A., list this matter on 16.01.2023.

**Order Date :- 8.12.2022**

Shivangi