

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 17737 of 2020

Petitioner :- Gyan Prakash Agarwal

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vikas Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddharth,J.

Hon'ble Surendra Singh-I,J.

Heard Sri Vikas Srivastava learned counsel for the petitioner and learned A.G.A. for the State-respondent.

Order reserved.

Order Date :- 21.5.2024

Jitendra